CH \$40.00 070888 11291235

General Electri	c 👝 unced Materia
Atty. Docket:	US 189896
Fax No.:	914-784-4881

	Atty. Docket: US 189896 Fax No.: 914-784-4881
CERT	IFICATE OF FACSIMILE TRANSMISSION:
Facsi Annit MAIL	eby Gertify that this correspondence is being sent for recordal purposes to Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services. Via mile to 571-273-0140 of February 28, 2006. <u>MULCH MUL</u> a Use <u>RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET - PATENTS ONLY</u> <u>VIA FAX 571-273-0140</u> STOP ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION SERVICES
	tor of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office Box 1450
Alexa	ndria, Virginia 22313-1450
Pleas	e record the attached document(s) and return the Notice of Recordation, Via Fax, to 914-784-4881.
1.	Name(s) of conveying party(ies):
	Remy Gauthier and Christine Lacroix
2.	Name and address of receiving party: GENERAL ELECTRIC COMPANY 1 River Road Schenectady, New York 12345 (A NEW YORK CORPORATION)
3.	Nature of Conveyance (i.e., Assignment, Merger, Name Change): <u>Assignment</u> Execution Date: <u>February 1, 2006</u>
4.	Application and/or Patent No(s).: <u>Application Serial No(s).</u> <u>Letters Patent No(s).</u>
	11/291,235
5.	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:
Custo	General Electric Advanced Materials 771 Old Saw Mill River Road Bldg. 769 – Suite 300 Tarrytown, New York 10591-6701 D mer No.: 52774
6.	Total number of applications and/or patents involved:
7.	Total Fee (37 C.F.R. 3.41/\$40.00 for each patent property): \$ 40.00 (Charge to Deposit A/C No. 07·0888)

- The Commissioner is further authorized to charge any underpayment and/or credit any overpayment 8. to Deposit Account No. 07-0888.
- To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any 9. attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

A Vican Nomand

Dominick G. Vicari Reg. No. 32,318 Attorney for Applicant(s)

Dated: TOTAL NUMBER OF PAGES INCLUDING COVER SHEET, DOCUMENT AND ATTACHMENTS: 3

3-1006

Attu-Jocket: US 189896

ASSIGNMENT

In accordance with my/our obligations under an Employee Innovation and Proprietary Information Agreement or (as applicable) arising out of other agreements (such as, but not limited to, the Services Agreement between the General Electric Company, a New York Corporation, and my employer), and/or for other good and valuable consideration of which we acknowledge receipt, we

Chemin des Bois - Jacquet 15, Aire, Switzerland CH-1219 of Remy Gauthier 244 rue du Marcy, Ornex, France 01210 of Christine Lacroix

hereby sell and assign to General Electric Company, a New York Corporation, having an address at 1 River Road, Schenectady, New York 12345, USA, (hereinafter referred to as "Company"), its successors and assigns my (our) entire respective right(s), title(s) and interest(s) in and to the invention and improvements invented and originated by me/us and described application for United States Patent currently entitled:

SILANE-CONTAINING ADHESION PROMOTER COMPOSITION AND SEALANTS, ADHESIVES AND COATINGS CONTAINING SAME

executed concurrently herewith,



filed on <u>December 1, 2005</u> having Serial Number <u>11/291,23</u>5

and any and all applications for patent and patents therefrom in any and all countries, including all divisions, continuations, reexaminations and reissues thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application, and authorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue any patent on said invention; and improvements resulting therefrom to said Company, or its successors or assigns and agree that on request and without further consideration, but at the expense of said Company, I/we will communicate to said Company or its representatives or nominees any facts known to me/us respecting said inventions and improvements and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, reexamination and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said

PATENT REEL: 017367 FRAME: 0671

ocket: US 189896 با

Company, its successors, assigns, and nominees to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention and its improvements in all countries.

Remy GAUTHIER Signature: <u>R Gauthier</u> Witnessed by: Printed Name of Witness:_ Signature: _____ a Haubrichs Printed Name of Witness: Kalf Signature: ____ **Christine LACROIX** Date: 01 February 2006 Signature: _____ Witnessed by: Printed Name of Witness: PATRILE LEHITANH Signature: Date: Od Feli 2006. Printed Name of Witness: Caline AZOUANT Signature: ______ Date: 01 Fb 2006

Date: 01 February 2005

Date: 01 February 2006

Date: 01 Feb 2005